## Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

**REPORTED BY: Deputy Warick** 

APPROVED BY: Sgt. C. Holland

**SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Arrest Warrant** 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major M. Reid

NAME OF SUBJECTS: Eric V. Mills

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

AGE-SEX: 35 year old male

**CHARGES: Violation of Family Court Act** 

Date and Time: 09/28/2018 at 03:58PM

**NARRATIVE**: On the above date and time, Clinton County Sheriff Deputies with the assistance of Plattsburgh City Police arrested Eric V. Mills on an Arrest Warrant issued by Clinton County Family Court. The warrant was issued due to Mills allegedly failing to appear for a scheduled court proceeding.

**DISPOSITION**: Mills was arraigned in Clinton County Family Court and committed to the Clinton County Correctional Facility in lieu of \$500 cash or secured bond. Mills is scheduled to appear in Family Court on a later date.